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OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION • •

P. O. Box 2088 ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER
STATE OF NEW MEXICO SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 87501 NFL 30

INFILL DRILLING FINDINGS PURSUANT TO 
SECTION 271.305(b) OF THE FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY 

COMMISSION REGULATIONS, NATURAL GAS POLICY ACT OF 1978 
.AND OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ORDER NO. R-6013-A

I.
Operator Dovle Hartman Well Name and No. Shell State No. 5

Location: Unit J Sec. 13 Twp.^ 23-S Rng. 36-E____ Ctv. Lea County

II.
THE DIVISION FINDS:

(1) That Section 271.305(b) of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Regulations promulgated 
pursuant to the Natural Gas Policy Act'of 1978 provides that, in order for an infill well to qualify 
as a new onshore production well under Section 103 of said Act, the Division must find that the 
infill well is necessary to effectively and efficiently drain a portion of the reservoir covered
by the proration unit.which cannot be so drained by any existing well within that unit.

(2) That by Order No. R-6013-A, dated February 8, 1980, the Division established an administrative ■ 
procedure whereby the Division Director and the Division Examiners are empowered to act for the 
Division and find that an infill well is necessary.

(3) That the well for which a finding is sought is completed in the Jalmat (Gas) Pool

_____________ Pool, and the standard spacing unit in said pool, is 640 '. _________  acres.-
(4) That a 160 _______ -acre proration unit comprising the SE/4

of Sec. 13 , Twp. 23-S. , Rng. 36-E m is currently dedicated to the. Shell State

No. 2 located in Unit P of said section.

(5) That this proration unit is ( ) standard (x) nonstandard; if nonstandard, said unit was previously 
approved by Order No. „_c9n

(6) That said proration unit is not being effectively and efficiently drained by the existing 
well(s) on the unit.

(7) That the drilling and completion of the well for which a finding is sought should result in

the production of an additional 278,551 MCF of gas from the proration' unit which would not
otherwise be recovered. ~

(8) That all the requirements of Order No. R-6013-A have been complied with, and that the well 
for which a finding is sought is necessary to effectively and efficiently drain a portion of the 
reservoir covered by said proration unit which cannot be so drained by any existing well within the 
unit.

(9) That in order to permit effective and efficient drainage of said proration unit, the subject 
application should be approved.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicant is hereby authorized to drill the well described in Section I above as an 
infill well on the existing proration unit described in Section 11(4) above. The authorization 
for infill drilling granted by this order is necessary to permit the drainage of a portion of the 
reservoir covered by said proration unit which cannot be effectively and efficiently drained by 
any existing well thereon.

(2) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of such further orders as the
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(1) That Section 271.305(b) of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission Regulations promulgated 
pursuant to the Natural Gas Policy Act'of 1978 provides that, in order for an infill well to qualify 
infilieweli8?«rn producti°n "fi1 Section 103 of said Act, the Division must find that the Y
bJ£thi oriiation ^ffeC^Kely a2d ?ff*ciently drain a portion of the reservoir covered
by the proration unit which cannot be so drained by any existing well within that unit.

IlLJZl* b£ 0r^er^o*S"S°l3“A» dated February 8, 1980, the Division established an administrative ! 
procedure whereby the Division Director and the Division Examiners are empowered to act for the 
Division and find that an infill well is necessary. -

(3) That the well for which a finding is sought is completed in the

-------------_?ool, and the standard spacing unit in said pool, is acres.

(4) That a ______/-acre proration unit comprising the /______ SSj/jj ■ ____ • ' ■ ;

of Sec. . , , 23" f > 8ng. J/-f . is currently dedicated to the S’ A* J/

— ■ ■?__ ■ located in Unit /* of said section.

unit la;( 2,8t5ndard nonstandard, if nonstandard, said unit was previously.

welMsS^c^the unit?410” Unit is- not beln? effectively and efficiently drained by the existing

(7) That the drilling and completion of the well for which a finding is sought should result in

of an additional X?Z>SSJ MCF of gas from the proration Unit which would not 
otherwise-be recovered.

all the requirements of Order No. R-6013-A have been complied with, and that the well 
for which a finding is sought is necessary to effectively and efficiently drain a portion of the 
reservoir covered by said proration unit which cannotbe so drained by any existing well within the

ippliSuoinshSM S approvedffeCt£V6 and^ficient drainage of said proration unit, the subject

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

JH,,?11®*,!*® aPPlican* is hereby authorized to drill the well described in Section I above as an 
infill weli on the existing proration unit described in Section 11(4) above. The authorization 
for infill drilling granted by this order is necessary to permit the drainage of a portion of the 
reservoir covered by said proration unit which cannot be effectively and efficiently drained bv 
any existing well thereon. .

. That jurisdiction of this cause is .retained for the entry of such :further orders as the 
!> Division may deem necessary.
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DOYLE HARTMAN
Oil Operator 

BOO N. MAIN 

P. O. BOX 10426

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

(BIS) 664-4011
November 24, 1981

State of New Mexico
Energy and Minerals Department
Oil Conservation Division
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention: Mr. R. L. Stamets

Pursuant to Section 271.305 of the Final Rules and Regulations of the 

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission relating to Section 103 of the 
Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978, and to Order R-6013-A of the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division, we hereby request an infill finding (NFL) for 
the above captioned Shell State No. 5 located 1800 FSL & 1650 FEL 
Section 13, T-23-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

With regard to our request, and in accordance with Order R-6013-A, we

submit the following:

Rule 5 A copy of approved Form C-101 for the infill well and Form C-102 
showing the proration unit dedicated to the well are enclosed.

Rule 6 The name of the pool in which the infill well has been drilled 
is Jalmat (Gas), and the standard spacing unit therefor is 160 
acres'!

Rule 7 The number of the Division order approving the non-standard 
proration unit dedicated to the well is not applicable, but 
the Administrative Order SD-81-6 authorized simultaneously 
dedicating■the SE/4 Section 13 to:the Shell State No. 2 (P-13-23S-36E) 
and the Shell State No. 5 (J-13-23S-36E).

Rule 8 Form entitled CERTIFICATION OF WELL DATA ON PR0RATI0N UNIT
PLAT describes all wells drilled on the proration unit (including 
the completed infill well) which are or have been completed in 
the same pool or reservoir as the proposed infill well showing:
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a. lease name and well location;
b. spud date;

c. completion date;
d. a description of any mechanical problems experienced

along with a summary of remedial action(s) taken and the 
results obtained;

e. the current rate of production, and;
f. date of plug and abandonment, if any; and

g. a clear and condise statement indicating why the existing 
well(s) on the proration unit cannot effectively and 
efficiently drain the portion of the reservoir covered by 
the proration unit.

Rule 9 Letter dated November 23, 1981, from William P. Aycock submits 
geological and engineering information sufficient to support a 
finding as to the necessity for an infill including:

a. formation structure map;
b. the volume of increased ultimate recovery expected to be. 

obtained and a narrative describing how the increase was 
determined;

c. any other supporting data which the applicant deems to be 
relevant which may include:
1. porosity and permeability factors
2. production/pressure decline curve

3. effects of secondary recovery or pressure main­

tenance operations.

Rule 10 This application for infill finding is being filed in duplicate 

with the Santa Fe office of the Division.

Rule 11 All operators of proration or spacing units offsetting the
unit for which an infill finding is sought have been notified 
of this application by certified or registered mail.

We respectfully that the Commission grant our request for an infill 
finding pursuant to Order R-6013-A.

Very truly yours,

DOYLE HARTMAN

I

/7^c'cAjeJLlLe_

1 •

Michelle Hembree 
Administrative Assistant
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Enclosures as above
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The proposed well 
completed as a Ja

will be drilled to a total depth of 3450 feet and will be 
mat (Yates-Seven Rivers) gas producer. From the base of 

the surface pipe through the running of the production casing, the well will 
be equipped with a 3000-psi double ram BOP system.

Note: (1) Any qas produced from the proposed well has previously been dedicated 
to El fj’aso Natural Gas Company.

(2) The proposed well will be the second well on the existing nroration 
unit consisting of the SE/4 Section 13 and will share an allowable
wi th
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CERTIFICATION OF WELL 
DATA ON PRORATION 

PLAT (NMOCD Form C-102)

DOYLE HARTMAN, as Operator the herein designated well does hereby
certify as 

^ (A)

required under OCD Order R-5878 Rule 15.4:

The location plat (C-102) corresponding to the herein designated 
well depicts all current producing wells or previously abandoned 

wells located on the subject acreage.

(B) A description of any applicable well(s) that are located on 
the subject proration unit and that are presently producing 
or have previously produced from the same reservoir for which 
this Infill Filing is being made is as follows:

Operator: Doyle Hartman (previously El Paso Natural Gas Co.)
Well: ShelT State No. 2
Location: 66J£fSL & 660 FEL (P), Sec. 13, T-23-S, R-36-E

Spud Date: 4-20^54
Reservoir: Jalmat (Gas)
Production Period:^3^18-54 to present 
Cumulative Gas Production: 9-1^81 Cum: 3704 MMCF
Abandonment Date: Still producing. Avg. 1981 prod: 49 MCFPD
Remarks: No report of mechanical problems. For a clear

and concise statement indicating why the existing 
well cannot effectively and efficiently drain 
the SE/4 Section 13, see William P. Aycock's 

letter dated November 23, 1981.

Michelle Hembree



WILLIAM P. AYCOCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Petroleum Engineering Consultants

308 WALL TOWERS WEST 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

PHONE 915/683-5721

November }23, 1981

New Mexico Department of Energy and Minerals,
Oil Conservation Division
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention Mr. R. L. Stamets, Technical Support Chief

Gentlemen:

Subject: N.G.P.A. Administrative Gas Well 
Infill Application for 
Doyle Hartman's Shell-State No. 5, 
13(J)-23S-36E, Jalmat Pool,
Lea County, New Mexico

Attached are the following, submitted in conformance with the 
Special Rule? and Regulations, Natural Gas Policy Act Infill 
Findings Administrative Procedure:

Structure Map, Top of Yates Formation, Jalmat Pool 
in the Vicinity of the Application Well

Well Logs with Completion Information Headers for the 
Doyle Hartman (Originally El Paso Nat. Gas Co.) 
Shell-State No. 2 and Doyle Hartman Shell-State No. 5, 
the Jalmat Pool gas wells located in Units P and J, 
respectively of-the 160-acre lease comprising the 

SE/4, 13-23S-36E

Exhibit 4 (with attachments)

Should you require other information in this connection, we should 
be pleased to provide it, upon request.

Very truly yours,

Wm. P. Aycock)\P.E

WPA/bw

Attachments



WILLIAM P. AYCOCK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
Petroleum Engineering Consultants

308 WALL TOWERS WEST 
MIDLAND, TEXAS 79701

PHONE 015/683-5721

November 23, 1981

New Mexico Department of Energy and Minerals,
Oil Conservation Division
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, Nevr Mexico 87501

Subject: Exhibit 4, N.G.P.A. Administrative 
Gas Well Infill Application for 
Doyle Hartman's Shell-State 
No. 5 Well, 13(J)-23S-36E 
Jalmat Pool, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

' <
Rules 8 and 9 of Exhibit A, Order R-6013-A, entitled Special Rules 
and Regulations, Natural Gas Policy Act Infill Findings Adminis­
trative Procedure,require engineering studiesas the predicate for 
answers. Such studies were performed for the Doyle Hartman 
(formerly El (Paso Natural Gas Co.) Shell-State No. 2 in Unit P 

of 13-23S-36E and the Doyle Hartman Shell-State No. 5 in Unit J 
of 13-23S-36E.

The Doyle Hartman (formerly El Paso Natural Gas Co.) Shell-State 
No. 2 was spudded April 20, 1954, and completed May 5, 1954, from 
open hole section between the production casing seat at a depth 
of 2946 feet|and total depth of 3198 feet in the Yates and Seven 

Rivers formations. The well was completed naturally, without 
stimulation, i A Multi-Point Back Pressure Test for this well was 
conducted between November 19, 1954, and November 23, 1954, 
resulting injan absolute potential of 5850 MCF/day. The prora­
tion unit dedicated to this well was the 160 acres comprising 
the SE/4 Section 13, Township 23 South, Range 36 East.

As of September 1981-, this well had produced an accumulative
gas volume of 3T704.850 MCF. and the September 1981 gas produc­
tion rate averaged 46.8 MCF per day.

Analysis of £he available reservoir data derived from the Doyle 
Hartman Shell-State No. 2 yields the following results:

Volumetric Analysis

Mean Porosity, Fen. of Bulk Volume
Mean Coni Water Saturation, Fen. of Net 

Effective Pore Space

Net Effective Pay Thickness, feet

0.108^ 

0.161 J

73/
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Pressure Analysis

Original

Estimated
Novembe

Gas-in-place, MCF

Remaining Gas-in-place at 
r 18, 1981, MCF

Estimated
Ultimat
Future

Gas Recoveries, MCF: 

e
at November 18, 1981

Estimated Gas Recovery Factors, Fen. of 
Original Gas-in-place:
From Initial Production 
From November 18, 1981

4,144,000' 

438,093 J

3,743,659^

37,752'

0.903
0.0862

These analyses indicate that the Hartman Shell-State No. 2 future 
production will result in an estimated gas volume of 401,968 MCF 
remaining in place and not recovered at depletion to an estimated 
economic limit of production of 500 MCF per month.

between well 
ulated with 4 
treatment of

The Doyle Hartman Shell-State No. 5 was spudded October 5, 1981, 
and completed October 23, 1981, from the Jalmat Pool interval

depths of 2970 and 3172 feet after having been stim- 
500 gallons of mud cleanout acid and a hydrofracture 
72,000 gallons of gelled water with 173,000 pounds 

of sand propant. The single-point potential test for the Hartman 
Shell-State No. 5 was flowing 323 MCF/day on the casing with a 
flowing pressure of 71 psi and 25/64 inch choke; an insert-type 
rod pump was |run inside tubing, in order to allow fluid to be 

efficiently and continuously removed from the well. The SE/4 
Section 13, Township 23 South; Range 36 East was simultaneously 
dedicated to |the Doyle Hartman Shell-State No. 2 and the Doyle 

Hartman Shell-State No. 5, with the total allowable assigned based 
upon a 160-acre proration unit and allowing the Shell-State No. 5 
to produce tile balance of such allowable of which the Shell-State 

No. 2 is incapable of producing. The Doyle Hartman Shell-State 
No. 5 was first placed on production on November 18, 1981.

Analysis of the available reservoir data derived from the Doyle 
Hartman Shell-State No. 5 yields the following results:

Volumetric Analysis

Mean Porosity, Fen. of Bulk Volume
Mean Con! Water, Saturation, Fen. of Net 

Effective Pore Space

Net Effective Pay Thickness, Feet

0.198

0.171

180
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Pressure Analysis

Original Gas-in-place, MCF 

Estimated Ultimate Gas Recovery, MCF

Estimated Gas Recovery Factor, Fen. of
Original Gas-in-place

438,093

316,303

0.722

Therefore, comparison of the data for the original Jalmat Pool 
well (the Shell-State No. 2) on the 160-acre proration unit com­
prising the SE/4 Section 13, Township 23 South, Range 36 East 
with the data 
following:

Volumetric Analysis 
Mean Porosijty

Mean Connate Water Saturation 

Net Effective Pay, feet 

Net Effective Pore Space

Pressure Analysis

Remaining Gas-in-place, MCF 
@ 11-18-81

Estimated Gas Recovery, MCF
from 11-1 8-81

)hell-State No. 5)
^ % +4

Original Infill 
Well Well

yields the

Difference

0.108 0.198 + 0. 090

0.161 0.171 + 0. 010

73 180 +107..

6.615 29.546 + 22. 931

438,093 438,093

37,752 316,303
C + 278 ,551/

0.0862 0.722 + 0. 636
Estimated Gas Recovery Factor,

Fen. of Remaining Gas-inplace

e 11-18-81

The estimated increased gas recovery attributable to the infill 
well may then1 be calculated as the difference in 316,303 MCF 

(the infill well estimated ultimate recovery) and 37,752 MCF 
(the originalUweTTr^stimaf^d-r^maining gas recovery at November 18, 
1981), which <4s 278,551 MCF.

Attached are the following supporting data:

1. Complete N.M.O.C.D. forms for both the original; well 
and tlhe infill well

2. Gas Production History for the Doyle Hartman Shell- 
State? No. 2 (the original well)
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3. Graph of BHP/Z as a function of cumulative gas recovery
for the Doyle Hartman Shell-State No. 2 (the original 
well) ;

4. Engineering log analysis calculations for both the 
Hartman Shell-State No. 2 (the original well) and the 
Hartman Shell-State No. 5 (the infill well)

While we believe that this information adequately substantiates 
the infill finding, we should be pleased to furnish you with any 
other available information which you might desire.

Yours very truly,

WPA/bw

Enclosures





' i
A.'".

COMPANY Doyle Hartman

(El Paso Natural Gas Company)

WELL
Shell State No. 2

■

FIELD
Jalmat (Gas)

LOCATION
660 FSL & 660 FEL (P)

Section 13, T-23^S, R-36-E

COUNTY
Lea

STATE
New Mexico

ELEVATIONS: KR

DF 3362

GL. _ . .

COMPLETION RECORD

SPUD DATE ‘ ■ 4-20-54 COMP. DATE 5-18-54

td _________________ 3198_________pbtd 3198_____ j

casing record_____ 13 3/8 @ 225 w/AGO________

________________ 8 5/8 @ 1220 w/494

5 1/2 @ 2946 w/900

perforating record 2946-3198

(Yates-Seven Rivers)

stimulation Natural

ip CA0F= 6780 MCFPD

GOR GR

TP CP

CHOKE TUBING 2 3/8 @ 3176

DST RECORD

i

remarks Avg 1981 Prod: 49 MCFPD (8 mo.)

9-1-81 Cum: 3704 MMCF



COMPLETION RECORD

SPUD DATE 10-5-81 COMP. DATE 10-23-8.1

TD 3445 PBTD 3440

CASING RECORD 9 5/8 @ 432 w/225

7 @ 3445 w/550

PERFORATING RECORD Perf: 2970-3172 w/19

(Yates-Seven Rivers)

STIMULATION A/4500

SWF/72,000 -i- 173,000

IP IP= 323 MCFPD + 4 BWPD

gor Dry Gas gr

tp cp 71 psi

choke 25/64tubing 2 3/8 @ 3335

DST RECORD

* Infill gas well simultaneously

dedicated along with Shell State
■ C

No. 2 to the SE/4 Section 13,

T-23-S, R-36-E.

i

''

REMARKS

1

' ■ ■ ; i



MEW MEXICO OIL COnGLlVC'A'iToN COMMISSION

well£Tkation and acreage dedication^Ut
U>rm C * 1 <)?.
5u|*rrj ••///• t (!*)’28 
Effective H-tiS

All fJiBliinrr* nuit »>r fr«>tn the outer hounrlnrlr* rf the Section.

/} orator ^

Doyle Hartman
L.yj - 1

Shell State
Well No.

2
In 11 l.ettei

P
occllon

13
Townsltlp • .

| 23 South
llcin'je

36 East
County

Lea
’•rf.jnl ! 'ol i'/v Location of V.VI):

660 ___  (oft from !h^ South______ lino rnH 660___________L_ct_ from tho East __ Hn»‘

•roun-l Lvvel f'Jov. ' 1 'f'- \1 ti j ! ’orrr.ut ion Pool Dedicate-J Af.ar.o j»-;

• 3362 Jalmat(Gas) Yates-Seven Rivers ; 160
]. Outline I lx c acreage dedicated to tlie subject -well by colored jx-n c i I or liachmc marks on the p I. ■ I below.

2. If more llian one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both ns to working 
interest and. royally). '

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitizatinn. unili/alion, force-pooling, etc?

n Yes f 1 No If answer is “yes!’ type of consolidation___________________________ _________________________

If answer is "no!’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have acluallv been consolidated. (I’se reverse side of 
this form if necessary.)_____________________ ____________________________ _____________________________________________

No allowable will lie assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (bv common i t izat ion. unitization, 

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been,approved by the Commis­

sion.

T I I CERTIFICATION

As per administrative order 
located 660 iFSL & 660 FEL Se 
No. 5 locate^ 1800 FSL & 165 
simultaneouS|ly dedicated to 
Proration Unit consisting of 
R-36-E Lea County, New Mexic

SD-81-6, the Shejll State No. 2 
ction 13 and the Shell State 
3 FEL Section 13 are to be 
the same 160 aerje Jalmat (Gas) 
the SE/4 Section 13, T-23-S, 

b. I

I

/ hereby certify that the inform'it:cn ron- 

tained herein is true ond complete fo die 

besf of my knowledge and belief.

N am^

■ A Q. H
Position

Engineer
Company

Doyle Hartman
Dcilo

10-26-81

t hereby certify that the well location 

sftown on this plat wos p/offe«y fro>n field 

notes of actual surveys made by me or 

under my supervision, and that the some 

is true ond correct to the best of my 

knowledge ond belief.

Onto Surveyed

P«*'jlsl«*T»* i Profi-:.:.k»iio| Ln jlneor 

on^/cr Land Curvoyot

l ViUlf.Mte No.

oo i sro ifj.n ignci ?:no rooo i*\oo »ocr* •<00 0
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V i.11".! nmin mxi 
'.Alii A r r. ^

' " ‘ V_______

U.**. r,

L a mi) oi r ic»:
O I L

c, at.
opti. * t on

hie; i'ion oi i iu:

f MANSPOMTtn

J6' r-Jfw mi/xu.;o nn. » » wi-.i iivat totj commission 
fvi'OUf:Oi’ AU.OWAIUJ:

AMD

AUMIOmMl ION TO TRANSPORT Q|J_ AI4[) NATURAL GAS

M>tm f ■ -1in

« rjr « Ot,t C.IOt and ('.■

I.tln'tlv* l -1' (i!»

Oppiohn

Doyle Hartman, Oil Operator

P. 0. Box 10426, Midland, Texas 79702
1 i

KfOior(j) lor f

New Wrt.'l

Ion

ling (( hri k proper box)

l_J Change In Trunrporirr oi:

(...) Oil [ ]
Dry ('.in r

Otl'er (('lease explain)

Chfir.fjr In Own
.•rshl(-[X] CasInglictii Cnr. [ |

Cor.d^r.n :
«-□

lnS!,.X:,fCompany 1800 wnco Building Midland, Texas 79702

,nt;.srniptios or 'vki.i. and lease
i.C"JS<- mOii,-: |

Sh.el 1 State | 2
Lee nt Ion

Ji tS.'Jl!. ; I • j '.'.n 11 vi i
Jalmat (Gas)

Kind el l.e-ise

State, Federal cr Fee State
L*-'«e •

Unit Letter . P 660 Feet rrom The East Lino and 660 Feet rrom The South

Llr.r of Section 13 Township 23-S Hnnie____ 36~E , HMPM, Lea County

on,and
Ncrr.e o: Author i ? vd Tiurter ol OH [ ' j or Condo:.s

N:rmUL_(VAS__
■i:o [1] \ Adi r.s (Give addtexs to which approved copy of this form is to be sentj

T.cri“ o: f. :* her! r. >v‘ I i orlff r. f C':s!ncjlv:H C.vk- | j cr Fry Gnu j Add: "sr; ('Give address to vhich approved copy cf this form j.\ n {.r sent)

El Paso Natural Gas Company ! P. 0. Box 1384 Jal, New Mexico 88230
1 I I.- I » ’ I *T „ 1.... .... .... ; i ..____ C._i ■» * __ ■

U v.-ell nil c.r liquid?,
give locution of lar.ku.

Unit , Sec. 1 Twp. 1 Rge.

I 1 i
L 1  1 i

Is gas cictuuily connected? ( When

yes ' 5-195.4
If thir production conirninf'le(:f with that fiom any other lea^e or pool, give comrninp.ling otcJcr number:

COMlM.r ilON DATA — ■— ........ ............................ ........... .

1 011 '.Vg11 1 Gas Well ^'ew Well J Woritcver 1 Deepen Plug ticck 1 Sarr.c Hcs'v. 1 Dltf. Res'*.
l)r-riifnntc I ypc ol Complclio - (x) ; ; * 1

i i
; i i

i ( .

Date Syjr. :ed Date Compl. -Heady to piud. '1 otal Depth - P.B.T.D.

Llovotic.-.ii tin-, HkH, KT, f./f, tii:., N’nn'.c cf Producing rcrrr.atlon Tcp Oli/Gr.s pay Tubing Depth

Perfo:vitlrr.r. Depth Casing Shoo

T MS IMG, CASING, AND C.KWI-MTING RECORD

HOLE TI7E CASING A TUniNG GIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CKV.KNT

■
• 1 ______ L

Tiirr !’ VfA AM> IlFiQL'KST FOU ALLOWABLE <Tt,t nun be r.f er recovery of total volume of load oil a nd mutt be equal to o* exceed top all'.'
Oil. \VFI I. o!»/e for (fcf.t 'th or be fo• ;ii/i 24 hoirs)

I'at'! i- irr.; New Cll (Vjn To Trnlrs

■

Late cf Too*. Producing Method (Flow, piimp, gos lift , etc,)

!. length ;• i 7 rn! Tul lng Preanure Coslr.g p:r»8ur© Choke Silo

Aetu'j) F-:cd. D-jrlr.-; TeM Gtl-Hhlo. Water - MM*. Goa • MCF

r;v.n.i.
Act - - t ! : - j. i « at • MC f'/L'1 Length ol T oat Bbla. Condenaata/I.IMCF Gravity of Condonoate

CMI'LJ (pitot, pr.) Tul ir.g i’fnueitj.'p (flhvil-ln ^ Conti.j irona-to (^hut-in) Choke Slit

«;v ir:n lr.vrt-: of comflianck

1 hri'-h-. irilify th.it'tl.c mi'll i'"rl r-p.'lfi! i'.':iR of tin- Oil (..oiii r-rvelio:i 

<l.'o'-iu" m .hi:\ e I r >- i i < • rn | > i -- ri with . ml !h-- l-th met tun (thru
r.l'iiY If. i.-if »!iul f i,•ill'll'! t to till- h.Vit of my W i. ■' : f -t i- n m.l hrllW.

I
i

OIL

Ar-’I'flOVCD___

ft Y . TIT

i it i. i: . ____________________

Th'n f.irm In to ho [Hot In cri»-.i>li»fK-* with nuLit U04.

If M 'fi ID • 1-ii.ior.t for r.lli'V.r.tili' for * n-’v.lv flftUei! or d««i>rn<- 
w.-ll, tills- f o: i ii iiun:l ho r'Cii.ifniil "I i-y * t r.hi I r. I ton of Iho dcvlolt'

tcMn to k on ii,i iti-t wo 11 In n.oOi'.lrnor* i.'iltr H U l. E\ lit.

All tn< (IniiM i ! !hl« fonn runt ho ftllo'l nut < niiipl.-Uly for »ll*n 

-.till- on n-v- i>'nt t-i nii'i'l' i-'U v.ollo.

fill o,u nnlv " • - t 111111 d I. II. Ilt.‘ i" I VI for c !■. ti I'.y-’P of o"’li- 
WI I! rinii.r |.| mi".' - i. '•< 11:■ n■= | ntm, -i ntl-.rr b.ji.Ii • t. nii-o <•! < HI-

!.r,.Dr<nr I I.HUB C-lO-t uniat t»r fit'll (nr r»ui fonl in imiUI; 

ot n • I # I e11 w r M • .f'Oi V



■ i>' p.

Pool Jalaat

Initial

NEw MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMlSbfON
V. V,

HOBBS OFFICE OCC

MULTI-POINT BACK PRESSURE TEST FOR GAS WELLS
:b 11

Formation Yates & 7 Rive re

TEST FOR GAS WELI
H « jo; 01
___County Lei

Form C-122 

Revised 12-1-55

Annual Special

Shell State

Date of Test 11-19 to U-23-S< 

Well No. 2Company gj pa8Q Natural Qaa Company Lease ____________ ___________

Unit P_____Sec. 13 Twp. 23 3 Rge. 36 B Purchaser El Paso Natural Gaa Company

Casing gfr Wt._ 15,5 I.D. 3.076 Set at 29U6 Perf.__________ To _______'

Tubing, g Wt. k.7 I.D. 1.995 Set at 3176 Perf.___

Gas Pay: From pq),6 To 1198 L 3176 xG .655 ~GL

To

2080 Bar.Press. 13.2

Producing Thru: Casing____

Date of Completion: 5,5,5^

Tubing Type Well Single

-Packer^, Nona
Single-Bradenhead-G. G. or G.O. Dual 
_____Reservoir Temp.___________

OBSERVED DATA

Tested Through (ftregggJ (Meter) Type Taps Flange

Flow Data I Tubing Data Casing Data i
(£g (CholjQ^ Press. Diff. Temp. Press. Temp. Press. Temp. Duration

No. (Line) (Orifice) >of Flow
/>sSize Size psig hw °F. psig °F. psig °F.

rsT
905 905 / 72 \

1. u 1-500 63k  7.8k 70 8k2 853
~ 72 i \—

2. li i 5nn . 62k 16.81 98 805 821 2k 1
3^. Li i-pno 631 23.0k 92 777 799 2k /
4« U -i-5nn 610 62. kl 90 626 702

\ 2k /

Hj
^

CALCULATIONS

No.
Coefficient Pressure Flow Temp. 

Factor
Ft

Gravity
Factor

Fg

Compress.
Factor
F
Pv

Rate of F 
QtMGFPD 
@415*025

low

(24-Hour) V hwPf psia psia

1. 13-99 71.22 .9905 .9571 I7o35 1.CC6 \
2. 13-99 103.k8  .9653 .9571 1.05k l.kio
3c 13-99 121.81 .9706 .9571 1.056 \ 1.672
4. 1?,99 197.18 .9723 .9571 1.05k ' 2,707
5. \1

.as Liquid Hydrocarbon 
Sravity of Liquid Hydro

&ir

tio
rbahfeC (T"l 1981

ZPt

CALCUUTIONS

bbl.

deg.
Specific Gravity Separator Gas_ 
Specific Gravity Flowing Fluid_

011 (juNSc.itvh i idim bivisiuiN 

SANTA FE

918.2 6k3.1

No.
Pw

P^(psia)
pt FCQ (FCQ)2 (FCQ)2

(l-e"s)
pw2 p2_p2

rc rw Cal.
Pw

pw
pw
rc

1. 866 2 731.k 750.3
2. 83k 2 669 c 695.9 1L7.2
3. 81212 62 k Ij \ - 659.7 183.k
4. 715 2 k08 8 511.5 331,6
5*

Absolute Potential:
COMPANY_________ m'

ADDRESS_________p.
turol Gaa Company

MCFPD; n

Heir Mexico
AGENT and TITLE
WITNESSED_____ "

COMPANY

R. T. Wright - Petroleum Engineer

Jack T. Littlefl
m. Paso Natural Gas Company

REMARKS

, 'O'.*.
,i ,(-V- 

rO- vv



£7 Paso A*furA/ Gas c-j.- 

. She// SfAte -#Z

Sz<-./3-fzss-#5t>£ /<sa M/M- 

//-23-SC

Q-MCFPD



NSW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION , <1
BOX 2045

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

DATE Hay 2*». 1954

T0; El Paso Natural Gas Company

Bcc 1384, Jal, Now Mexico

GENTLEMEN:

Form 0-104
LEASE WELL S.T.R. | POOL

has been approved, however, since this well isJ !

( ) An unorthodox location,

( ) Located on an unorthodox proration unit,

( ) Outside the boundaries of a designated pool,

it will be necessary for you to;

( ) Comply with the provisions of Rule 4 of Commission Order ______

( ) Comply with the provisions of Rule 7 of Commission Order . -

( ) File form C-123 | ■

Fending further Commission action this unit will be assigned an - acre

allowable.

Normal 160 Acre Unit

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

by Stanley J. Stanley

\

CCC/ms

cc/ Transporter El Paeo Natural Gas

for your Shell-Stato #2 13-23-36 Longmat



(Form C-110)
(Revised 7/1/521

It is nrccS5irry^luit.J^)rm C

5._, . . I ,
w' - . - ,

.NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION.,^,- npp 
/ Santa Fe, New Mexico iiO 3U-J '■'* •

approved before this form can be approved an an initial allowable be awigncdjto afiyVomplctcd Oil or Gas
well. Submit this form in QUADRUPI^IC^T^Y t...'* *>iT ( ' •*

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION 
TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

Company or Operator...... ........................................................................................Lease........... SheUL-.State.............

Address.. Bax 1334, Jalft Now Maxieo
(Local or Field Office)

&Px.l492»E).FacolS©zaa
(Principal Place of Business)

Unit....?...... , Wcll(s) No..........2............ , Sec...&.... , T...S3..8.., R... JO, Pool........ fonpAt...................

County............ “f*®®............. ........................ . Kind of Lease:............State......................................... ...............................

If Oil well Location of Tanks...........................................................................................................................'.....................................

Authorized Transporter..................................................................................................................................Address of Transporter

.............................. ,.. a<K.M92>..'&.Eaao,...Tflsag....... .....
(Local or Field Office) (Principal Place of Business)

Per cent of Oil or Natural Gas to be Transported... .... 300$.....  . Other Transporters authorized to transport Oil or Natural Gas

from this unit are..

REASON FOR FILING: (Please check proper box)

NEW WELI..... ... ............... ..... j£]

CHANGE IN TRANSPORTER.............. . □

REMARKS: Request fOT allOt&hlG wnAfty

CHANGE IN OWNERSHIP......... ................................□

OTHER (Explain under Remarks)....................................Q

nr proration schedule*

The undersigned certifies that the Rules and Regulations of the Oil Conservation Commission have been complied with.

iftth Hay 54
Executed this the...........Tv?*?..................day of............... ................................................................. ............. 19........

EL PASO NATURAL GAS CCMPAOT
f r \



M.

LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY

V.}
v.«-

(BavtMd T/l/U) 
(Form C-106)

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

••Santa QQQ

MVEL®EL®m6AD^! 7:!3?

Mail to District Office, Oil Conservation Commission, to which Form C-101 was sent not 
later than twenty days after completion of well. Follow instructions in Rules and Regulations 
of the Commission. Submit in QUINTUPLICATE.

EL Faso natural Gas Campahy
(Company or Operator)

Shall State
(Lease i

Well No.............?............... , in......... 'A of....................of Sec...........................13..............., T..........23...S........ , R  36...?......... , NMPM.

.............................................................................................................. pool,........................ Lea........... ...................... ......... ........ ............... County.

Well is........66Q...................... feet;from......... ..................................... line and................. 660 ............. feet from.............S.QUth.................. line

of Section... ........13.... .............  ...... . If State Land the Oil and Gas Lease No. is.......  .................B-U67................... .....................................

Drilling Commenced...........AP?41....2Q...... ...... 19..,5A.. Drilling was Completed........... May..3............. , 19....5<4.

Name of Drilling Contractor........... ........................................................................................................... ........ .................................. ............................

Address............. ..Hobbs* New Madoo................... ...........

Elevation above sea level at Top of Tubing Head................3351 f©at......................  The information given is to be kept confidential until

.........................................................19..........................

OIL SANDS OR ZONES

No. 1, from........296$.... ........ to.....3035.... ............ No. 4, from.......................

No. 2, from...... ......3Q5Q............ ....3U5............... ........... No. 5, from.......................

No. 3, from......
3160

..........to.... 3190 ........... No. 6, from.......................

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.

No. 1, from.....  ... .360....:.....  .......... to.... ........190........... ....................................feet.

No. 2, from.......................... ................ ......................... to......................................................................feet.

No. 3, from.....................................................................to...................................................................... feet.

No. 4, from.................................................................... to......................................................................feet.

CASING RECORD

, SIZE
WEIGHT 

PER FOOT
NEW OR 

USED AMOUNT
KIND OF 
• SHOE

CUT AND 
PULLED PROM PERFORATIONS PURPOSE

m r % 8 29.5# Now 225 Float Surface
8-5/8 0D 32# New 1220 Float Intermediate
5-1/2 CD 15.5# New 29A6 Packer S toe Production 1

,

MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD

SIZE OF SIZE OF WHERE NO. SACKS METHOD MUD AMOUNT OF
HOLE CASING SET OF CEMENT USED GRAVITY MUD USED

17-1/2" 13-3/8 225 ZJOO Halliburton 10.2#/gal
11-1/A" 8-5/8 1220 Z.50 H 10.2#/gal
7-7/8" 5-1/2 2916 900 9 10.2#/*a

1 ■ ’

RECORD OF PRODUCTION AND STIMULATION

(Record the Process used, No. of Qts. or Gals, used, interval treated or shot.)

Result of Production Stimulation.

.Depth Cleaned Out.



FT- ORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPECIAL TE8j;
i ■ ■''■'

If drill-item or other special tests or deviation surveys were made, submit report on TTparate sheet and attach heretc 

[ TOOLS USED

Rotary *ools were used from.. J..0.....feet to.. 3198. ....feet, aind from
j .

Cable tools were used from.......... ........................ feet to....:...................  .........feet, and from
• i

! PRODUCTION

feet to. 

feet to

t'-et. 

fret.

Put to Producing........................... ............................................. , 19.

OIL WELL: The production during the first 24 hours was... 

was oil; .............. ..................was emulsion;

....barrels of liquid of which..'............................... r-'t. was

water; and..............................was sediment. A.P.I.

Gravity..............................................................................

GAS WELL: The production during the first 24 hours was... .......4,5.38........  ....M.C.F. plus........................ .0......... ........................... barrrls of

liquid Hydrocarbon. Shut in Pressuii.... 1QQ3........  .Ibs.

Length of Time Shut in..............:....24...h?.®».............

T.

T.

B

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

T.

PLEASE INDICATE BELOW FORMATION TOPS (IN CONFORMANCE WITH GEOGRAPHICAL SECTION OF STATE):

Southeastern New Mexico Northwestern New Mexico

Anhy........................ 1195 ............................................... T. Devonian............................................................................. .... T. Ojo Alamo.. .!............................................ j

Salt......................
1255

....... ....................................... T. Silurian.................................................................................. .... T. Kirtland-Fruitland...................................

Salt........................... 2710 .............................................. T. Montoya............................................................................... ....... T. Farmington.......................

Yates.............. 2860 ........... :............... T. Simpson................................................ T.

7 Rivers......... 3160 .... ;...................... T. McKee.................................................. .... T. Mencfcc.......................................

Queen..... ........... .............................................. T; Ellenburgcr...................................................................... ....... T. Point Lookout...............................................

Grayburg............ .......:...................................... T. Gr. Wash................................................................................... T. Mancos............. ..........................

San Andres....... ........................................... T. Granite.................................................................................. ....... T. Dakota......................................................................

...... j................................... T. .... T.

....... ....................................... T. ...... T.

Tubbs ............ ............................................. T. T.

.......:...................................... T. ....... T. [

...... !....................................... T. .... T.

....:................. .. T. T.

FORMATION RECORD

From To
Thickness 

in Feet Formation From To
Thickness 

in Feet Formation

0
1195

1255

• 2710
4

2860

3160

1195
1255

2710

2860

3160

3198

119*
6C

1455

15C

30C

3fi

Sand And shale
Top Rustler 1195', Anhydr 
Aqfl shale
Top Salado 1255', Salt,
polyhalite and ahale
Top Tansill 2710', Anhydr; 
and dolomite
Top Tates 2860*, Sand, ahi 
and dolomite
Top Seven Rivers 3160', Si 
and dolomite

to

te

le,

nd

ATTACH SEPARATE SHEET IF ADDITIONAL SPACE IS NEEDED

I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done on it so far 

as can be determined from available records. .. _ . ___ _
May 18, 1954

Name

Company or Operator..^. SL .ftwo..Mu^.-Qaa..Company Address....Bo* .138.4,..Jal,,. Jew Mexico
'G-ZbaiO..................................... Position or Title....... ..........................................................

C. Zink

,-i.e



luPucA'i'r1 NEW MEXICO "fc

OIL
Ga-s Well Plat

m

EX l'&no Natural Caa CcEamay
Operator

Shell ■» State afe4&.
i »pwj i-i'^ .1 ■» i^

Lease I'iAi e-d- tyleif No

Name of Producing Formation. m SWftfl RlveTE^poi

No. Acres Dedicated to the Well 160



(Form C-103*
(Revised 7/1/52)

n' M-M i j ' A'; ;1 : r i.P • NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS 
............... ... ,.....  6 r;i 1:2°

Submit this report in TRIPLICATE to the District Office, Oil Conservation Commission, within 10 days after the work specified is com­
pleted. It should be signed and filed as a report on Beginning Drilling Operations, Results of test of casing shut-off, result of plugging of well, 
result of well repair, and other important operations, even though the work was witnessed by an agent of the Commission. Sec additional 
instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

HOBBS OFFICE OCC 

1354 KAY
days after tl

Indicate Nature of Report by Checking Below

REPORT ON BEGINNING 
drilling OPERATIONS

REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST 
OF CASING SHUT-OFF X

REPORT ON
REPAIRING WELL

REPORT ON RESULT
OF PLUGGING WELL

REPORT ON RECOMPLETION 
OPERATION

REPORT ON 
(Other)

.....^^...5#.. 1954...........................
(Date) (Place)

Following is a report on the work done and the results obtained under tnc heading noted above at the

El Paso Natural Gas Company Shell - State

(Company or Operator) (Lease)

.....Gadde Drilling;.Company................. , Wcii No.........2..............the..!?.............%..M. * of sec.
(Contractor)

... r........2$...?nmpm.,.............. Langnat..................................................Pool........................lea..................................................

The Dates of this work were as folows:.. ......Maar..2,„.i954...................... ........................ ................ ...............................

13

County.

Notice of intention to do the work yt*hH*1 (was not), submitted on Form C-102 on 

and approval of the proposed plan (was not) obtained.

(Cross out Incorrect words)

DETAILED ACCOUNT OF WORK DONE AND RESULTS OBTAINED

19

Tested shut-off on 5-1/2" (15«5j? - J-55) casing set May 2, 1954 at 2946 foot 
(Rotary Table) with 900 eaoks* Cement circulateds

Tested with 1000 pal pressura — no pressure drop noted over 30 minute period*

Witnessed by

1 DEC 011981.

tilL----—-------

OIL CONStK'vATION division

Loyd R, BaajiinNTA FE

(Name)

,®L?a8o ..lbtux^..to.e..Caos!Sio;.
(Company)

...EngLaear.
(Title)

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete 
to the best of my knowledge.

O.Z^
Name. ___
PositionZa.r?,?r...C.*....Z.1.n^....P.i.vi9i.on...G®ols>glfli

Representing.....

Address....  Bax..l3.84»...Jal#.^BuMQxioo.--------
(Tlt)e) (Date)



DRILL STEM TESTS

EL FASO NATURAL GAS COMPANY - SHELL STATE NO. 2 

660 S&E, 13-23-36

Date Section Recovery

4-29-54 2850 - 2950
i'

Tool opon 1 hour, Rec, 20* drilling mud,
IFP - 0, FFP - 0, 30 min. BHP - 0, Hydrostatic 
Pressure - 1545*

5-1-54 2950 - 3198 Tool open 2 hours, Rec. 60’ water, IFP - 825, 
FFP - 800, 30 min. BHP - 1000, Hydrostatic
Pressure 1575> Flowed 4>558 MCFPD plus slight 
spray of water



(Form C-103'
(Revised 7/1/52)

4^

. luni.
„:l / \

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

Santa Fe, New Mexico
HOBBS OFFICE OCC

MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS
1954 APR ;2V PM 2: 30

Submit this report in TRIPLICATE to the District Office, Oil Conservation Commission, within 10 days after the work specified is com­
pleted. It should be signed and filed as a report on Beginning Drilling Operations, Results of test of casing shut-off, result of plugging of well, 
result of well repair, and other important operations, even though the work was witnessed by an agent of the Commission. See additional 
instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

Indicate Nature of Report by Checking Below

REPORT ON BEGINNING 
DRILLING OPERATIONS

REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST 
OF CASING SHUT-OFF Z

REPORT ON
REPAIRING WELL

REPORT ON RESULT
OF PLUGGING WELL

REPORT ON RECOMPLETION 
OPERATION

REPORT ON 
(Other)

..................... ... .... iajLr Haw Marino
(Date) (Place)

Following is a report on the work done and the results obtained under tnc heading noted above at the

El Paso Natural Gas Company Shell - State

(Company or Operator)

Gackle Drilling Company

(Contractor)

(Lease)

2 SE flE 13
, Well No..... ...................in the.. ...... 'A....®".....'/\ of Sec.. **

23 S 36 E
t....*„...!t..., R...rz...“... NMPM.,.. Jaloo

The Dates of this work were as folows:.......

Pool, ................. If?®.................... ................................ County.

Notice of intention to do the work fW&B) (was not) submitted on Form C-102 on.................................. ...................... ............................. , 19
(Cross out Incorrect words)

and approval of the proposed plan m (was not) obtained.

DETAILED ACCOUNT OF WORK DONE AND RESULTS OBTAINED

Tested shut-off on 8-5/3° (32#) oaslng set April 24, 1954 at 1220 feet (Rotary Table) 
with 350 sacks 1$, 44 sacks perlite, and 100 sacks neat cement. Cement circulated.

Tested with 500 psi pressure — no pressure drop noted over 30 minute period*

, DEC 01 1981

___
OIL CONSERVATION division 

SANTA FE

Witnessed by..
Loyd R. Baskin

(Name)

El Paso Natural Gas Company
(Company)

Engineer
"(Tuie).......

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete 
to the best of my knowledge.

Nai C.'ZInk'
Positiok^:.....*........ P^gionGoologlstL

Representing....®’...?®:®9...!^tural Gap..

Address.



(Form C-103>
(Revised 7/1/52)

j' i ■ - ILflRPS OI't'lCE occ
MISCELLANEOUS REPORTS ON WELLS

Submit this report in TRIPLICATE to the District Office, Oil Conservation Commission, within^Itej th&iivorl? sfieAuld is com­

pleted. It should be signed and filed as a report on Beginning Drilling Operations, Results of test of casing shut-olT, result of plugging of well 
result of well repair, and other important operations, even though the work was witnessed by an agent of the Commission. See additional 
instructions in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

: ■ , i r f , | , .... NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
| i 1‘ j | J |/ A. j j . Santa Fe, New Mexico

Indicate Nature of Report by Checking Below

REPORT ON BEGINNING 
DRILLING OPERATIONS

REPORT ON RESULT OF TEST 
OF CASING SHUT-OFF X

REPORT ON
REPAIRING WELL

REPORT ON RESULT
OF PLUGGING WELL

REPORT ON RECOMPLETION 
OPERATION

REPORT ON 
(Other)

Ap.rH_.2St, .1954.................................................Jal^.J.ew.Mexico.
(Date) (Place)

Following is a report on the work done and the results obtained under tnc heading noted above at the

£1 Paso Natural Gas Company Shell - State
(Company or Operator) (Lease)

Gaoklo Drilling Company
(Contractor)

T.23..S.... ,r..J6 B. ., NMPM.,........Jalc.0.........................

The Dates of this work were as folqws:

Well No.. ?...... in the....?.?...i/4...„S?..^ o{ Scc...13^

.Pool, ..County.

Notice of intention to do the work (was not) submitted on Form C-102 on

and approval of the proposed plan (was not) obtained.

(Cross out Incorrect words)
19

DETAILED ACCOUNT OF WORK DONE AND RESULTS OBTAINED

Tested shut-off on 13-3/8" (29.5$) casing set April 21, 1954 at 235 feet (Rotary Table) 
with 400 sacks regular oemeht. Cement circulated*

Tested with 500 psi pressure - no pressure drop noted over 30 minute period*

Witnessed by..!f.5X$...?.t....9?^8kin__
(Name)

...EI..Pa?o..Nat.u^...fe.a...C.Mpaw..........................Engineer
(Company)— (TTtle)

I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete 
to the best of my knowledge.

Position..a.^..?*...Z.1^...P.Msion..Geplogij|t______

Representing.....?L..?.aSO..Natural.. Gag._5S3BPft8y_________

Addrtsv ?^ ^M4f Jal, Mev Mexico__________



' !\

.'f, ,-.s

-NE^: MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COM ,ioSION 

Santa Fe, New Mexico

(Form C-10-II
(Revised 7/1/52)

REQUEST FOR (flflt) • (GAS) ALLOWABLE Pr- nor Ncw Wdl

. ___ _______ ______ . uf)p.■■ V-'1 <ii‘> ‘ Rccomplction

This form shall be submitted by the operator before an initial allowable will be assigned to any completed pil or Gas well. 

Form C-104 is to be submitted in QUADRUPLICATE to the same District Office to whjch,.Formal Of li’asJ^nt. The allow­
able will be assigned effective 7:00 A.M. on date of completion or recomplctioit,lprdvided this form is filed during calendar 

month of completion or rccomplction. The completion date shall be that date in the case of an oil well when oil is delivered 

into the stock tanks. Gas must be reported on 15.025 psia at 60° Fahrenheit.

.....Mtadeo.............. ..ttgr 18, ..1954..'
(Place) (Date)

WE ARE HEREBY REQUESTING AN ALLOWABLE FOR A WELL KNOWN AS:

....JI&..;PanQ..J[fatur^......... ................................................, Well No............ Z........... ...., in........??........./4......SB..........y4>
(Company or Operator) (Lease)

......*..........................., Sec........13.......... , t........23-8...., R........36..®...., nmpm.,...........Umgmt...............................................
(Unit)

..........Lobl.............................

Please indicate location:

.Pool

.County. Date Spudded...„^ff2ftr54-.............. , Date Completed........

'

i !
1 x

! 1

Casing: and Cementing Record

Size Feet Sax

13-3/8®

8-5/8"

5-1/2"

225

•

/m

2946 900

r®\i

Remarks:

Elevation,. ...3348..GL.......... Total Depth.............3198......... , P.B.................................

Top fal/gas pay...........3002.................  Top of Prod. Form... .... .2968..................

Casing Perforations:.... ..................... .......................................... ................... ].............. or

Depth to Casing shoe of Prod. String....  ........ 2946....:........ ....................... ..............

Natural Prod. Test.................... ............................................................................... BOPD

based on................ ................ bbls. Oil in.............................Hrs..............................Mins.

Test after acid or shot..............................................................................................BOPD

Based on................................bbls. Oil in.............................Hrs............................... Mins.

Gas Well Potential........  ....... .....A9.ByT.mt......................  .......................................

Size choke in inches......  .............1®.................................. ...............................................

Date first oil run to tanks or gas to Transmission system:....... ........................................

Transporter taking Oil or Gas:.............

•0-£-GJ--

I hereby certify that t^?^n^cQr(ii^ti<iWl’^itbi»(abqy,e is true and complete to the best of my knowledge.

Approved............... ...................................................... ,19............................BL..PASO..MTUm.-(^..WME&III
(.Company or Operator)

By: ..\

_(.Com pan

0, Ziak (si?naturc)

MvloionGooleglefc... ......
Send Communications regarding well to:

Name... ...iiar*y..C.»..Zink....... .

Address.... Bqk.1384». ®fiv. Maadeo

Title
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NE\., .MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COM’^oSIOl

Santa Fe, New Mexico

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL OR
Notice must be given to the District Office of the Oil Conservation Commission and approval obtair 

begins. If changes in the proposed plan are considered advisable, a copy of this notice showing such chan;. 
Submit this notice in QUINTUPLICATE. One copy will be returned following approval. See additional ; 
tions of the Commission.

Karch 12* i
(Date)

Jsl, R&r Kezdeo
.. ;.................."(Pikce).......... ”

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION 
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Gentlemen:

You are hereby notified that it is our intention to commence the (Drilling) ffieunrupteffargfl of a well to b-.

...................

Shall State
(Least)

(Company or Operator)
, Well No.............. .2............... ......, in.............

located........ ............................feet from the................... .................................................................................. line and............ ^

....... .............®*Bt.............................................................. line of Section......^.13.......,T...... ...23..S......., R.........36..

(GIVE LOCATION FROM SECTION LINE) ..........PooC-............................................................. ............................

If State Land the Oil and Gas Lease is No... ......M.B.2J67

If patented land the owner is.........................................................

Address'.:.............................................................................................

We propose to drill well with drilling equipment as follows;....

D C B A

E F G H

L K J I

M N O S

Rota*?

The status of plugging bond is.. Active

Drilling Contractor.... .............................................................................................
FortWorth* Tome.............

We intend- to complete this well in the..........t®.9..BlWW

formation at an approximate depth of....  ..........3500*.................................

CASING PROGRAM
We propose to use the following strings of Casing and to cement them as indicated:

$Uc of Hole Site of Casta* Wetfbt per Foot Now or Second llaod Depth

17" 13»3/Sn H-40 29.3i9 How 250* .....

11“ g-S/a" ?2# Hera 1290*
6-3/4“ 5-1/2” J-55 15.5# Bow 2860»

If changes in the above plans become advisable we will notify you immediately. 

ADDITIOiiALjINFORMATION (If recompletion give full details of proposed plan of work.)

DEC
Approved.
Except as follows:

U.... , In­
sincerely yours,

*uiv unSANTA'fe U‘Vli3l°^

/? /!
mi COhiBERVA^ioN COMMISSION

... EL Raeo Natural J5§slCo

x'ry7 (»t o<



PROPOSED CASING AND CEMiUlT .PROGRAM

SIZE oi- HOLE ■ SIZE or CASINO

.... 1.9. .5/8 1.1.
7

WEI Cl IT PER l-OOT

40.5 _
SETTING DEPTH

400
SACKS OE CEMENT

150
8 3/4 26.0 3450 finn

__t.-vr. VOP_

___Surface__ _
___Surface____

The proposed well will be drilled to a total depth of 3450 feet and will be 
completed as a Jalmat (Yates-Seven Rivers) gas producer. From the base of 
the surface pipe through the running of the production casing, the well will 
be equipped with a 3000-psi double ram BOP system.

Note: (1) Any gas produced from the proposed well has previously been dedicated 
to El Paso Natural Gas Company.

(2) The proposed well will be the second well on the existing proration.
. unit consisting of the SE/4 Section 13 and will share an allowable 
MfT^'With the Shell State No. 2. i
h ~ 1 KFPROVAi; VALID FOR / DAYS

Hr PERMIT EXPIRES 777/^LL
UtC0l >//// UNLESS DRILLING UNDERWAY

I VF .1 ’A c7/bi
PMO^OCAL 1*3 TO Df.tPKN OP PLlJ1*. BACK, GIVE DATA ON PMf.Cfuf PltOOUCTJVE 10'lt AN'J PPOPOM'IJ <,\ fi PMOr>

f.i owT N • rn

l' lnfIr

/•' /■) ^
'*71 W-W I / __ / (_y >

1 hert-l)y r i*M if y I h 

/''

■ AG. Vly '"f ■

(litis /i»r .Slufr IJsr)

f complete to the hrsl of iny kitftw nn*l belief.

Titlr Petroleum Engineer

\ pphov it o r»v

EV;,}v SJyrsili $%}■!

. Try Saslori_____

___ lint* _...:3. 3.33L

0CT1 1981
CONDITIONS Ol" APPIIOVAL, IK ASup?-



V
NEj ’EXICO Oil. CONS' '(VA TION COMMISSliv »

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
4:::'vr

li im i -1
Su <•</*« |
I M»* uw <S



r?-"

5 A :■ ! .5 ;■ r.
All?
<f.‘ __
i. -NLt) o* r i»: \
n*' r. *k t <ti . .

OIL CONSCRV/.TION DIVISION
O. up

'3 Amt a re. ncV'mexico 07501
f r> rr.i r. -103 
To v I r,1! 11-1-/

.bn. iiKil«:«n .• Typp i'l

_-r^,Lxl_ _ . i-«-Q

S. .Sl;si«' \,'!l (, CV.i.v L^nr;') ffo.

B-1167

SUNDRY NOTICES AMD RfcPOHTS'ON WELLS
\fu» »»P7 ys*. 5 '15 f P*' v» • >'!» r-M.i'o 1*1.5 vo niiiu. 1 <» 1. >' 1 *i cp »'t 11 •; «*cs 5 0 5 o 1 f r 1 ,5 r x t ni;ncftvo?n.

10! >\ ** 1 «*h rop'ntDMir i/ohm c • lot i ro-» -m-tm ^oposacs.1

□
'. N'J'nj nl L '•ifJi'.T

Oil. 

ti * L L
ra

«UL L._J

_ _Do^le_Har tman__________ _ _______ ____
AMiir.i.is of Op-*r'li,ir

P. 0. Box 10426, Midland, Texas 79702
. 1 .OOrjt Ion ol Wnl i

\\\\-.,\ \\\ V
a\nX\\'

L v\'\\ VXN'\ XtNN ,\ \\ \\\'\'
7. Unit Nciitio

8. Kt'r:n c-r Lonso Name

_____ Shel1 State
'■). W...II No’.

10. l f >M iv! or V.’H'IomI

UNIT UTTCfl
..1800________ i t;r -nOM,,:, SpUth

East
LIHt. SCCTIO.’I

13
T 0WH5HIP .

23S

1650

36E

rr.tr moM

v'\\ ’■ \ \ IS. l.'I'-VMllon (Show ivS.'thrr Dl7,'f\ l\ Git, etc*)

3367. 1 G. L.  

Jalmat (Gas)
■ v«;-»• \kv v ^ a \\ \t”'v',-rTcv t v^nvs\n.\>:xn\^.c-v<vn\\--

— p-'\v \\'- X' XyVC• \

IV. Cf-.-unty j1 y\v\\'’

Lea

Chock Appropriate Box To Indicate Mature of Notice, Report or Other Data

HOTICE OF INTENTION TO:

pt.;irorf'< ictr.uiAL -vcnn [_

M ><nimA.lLv ahanoch

-MILL OR Al. Tift CAJ1-NG □

PLUG AI.O AOANOON

ClIVMr.t PLANS

□ 
□

—□
remedial worm

COMMENCE DRILLING O.PNS. 

CASING TKST AND CEMENT JQ9 

OTHER________________________________

S U B S El Q U£NT R(ir?CRT OF

n
ALTERING CATI11 ;

PLUG ANO AftAMOONMSNT

r.
L

_______ Q

1. Dnncribo lJro;iojit.vj cr Completed Operations (Clearly state all pertinent ilctails, and give pertinent dates, including es:i.iu*:ed dcic of starting any propose'
IVLfk) TK7. MULt 1 I0.i.

Spudded well at 4:30 p.m. CDT 10-05-81. Drilled 12-1/4" hole to a total depth 
of 435'. Circulated hole 2 hours and pulled drill stroing. Ran 10 joints of 
9 5/8", 40 lb/ft, Grade—B, ST&C casing and landed at 432' RKB. Cemented casing 

with 225 sx of API Class C cement containing 2% CaCl„. Plug down at 5:30 a.m. CDT 
10-06-81. Circulated a total of 70 sx of excess cement to pit. WOC 18 hours. 
Pressure tested casing to 700 psi. Pressure held okay. ■ ;

It). I hereby certify that the Information above li true end complete to the beet of my knowledge and belief*

... M'Y'rlira’t /4t 1-rvC > c - t 1 t!.f Administrative Assistant

*.».OV*P •. ____ _________ 'I__ ‘ •' , _____._____ !_ TITCf
T'.i-.v; i„ tiMTp-':

C ONOIT IONS or APPnOVAL, ANVI

OCT 1 2

oQktober 7, 1981

OAT C



I

I ■\

I

i
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(



^nre.iM rfM'.niAt. wr. 

lt»4P0^Jknil.Y AJAHOOH 

PULL on ALMA CASING

NOTICC OF INTENTION TO:

- n
•• □

PLUG AND A >) A N 0 0 N

C H*- tier. PLANS

□
□
□

subsequent ivcporu of*.

REMEDIAL VfOIMI 

COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.

CAS I Hi; H3T AND CEMCMT JQ0 

OTHER__________________________________■_

□
□
U

ALTERIN'; casin'.

PLUG AND A >AHOOWMCNT

r
L

l 7. UcAorU/A I’rorcNo-l or Gom^leioclOpcralloh.'i (Clearly ,»f(i/* all pertinent details,. and give perttnent dates, including estirnai>'*l date of Ucrtu:E any propost 
\urrU) SEli HULE H03,

Drilled well to a total depth of 3450'. Went into hole with drill string and conditioned 
hole. Pulled and laid down drill string. Ran 81 joints (3452') of 7" OD, 23 lb/ft,

J-55, ST&C casing equipped with a float-shoe on bottom and landed bottom of casing at 
3450'. Cemented casing with 350 sx of API Class-C cement containing 3% Halliburton 
Econolite, 1/4 lb/sx floseal and 5 lb/sx gilsonite followed by 200 sx of a 50-50 blend 
of API Class-C cement and Pozmix "A" containing 1/4 lb/sx floseal, 5 lb/sx gilsonite, 

and 18% salt. Plug down at 4:15 a.m. CDT 10-13-81. Circulated 80 sx of excess cement 

to pit.

IB. 1 Ktnby certify the! the Information above la true ami complete to the beat of mv Vnowledce and belief*

,t..n chiL X /JjjnmJ-^xJLiL^y Administrative Assistant
t it l r____ _____________

October 15, 1981
DAT C ____________________________

* pmovin it T|TLl OATC

conoitioni or approval, ir any*



»ift. of < o r i • « n r r a i >/ v r>

ms rnlin.tr ion 
samj a rr

i ii.r
m . r.. r.. r.. 
i. amo or v ic c

otu
G A 5

r hanspomt r.n

oremat on

nnon ation office

■ t.
IONnew Mexico oil., conm.hvation ror.;t.- 

RLOUIJS'FFOR ALLOWABLE 
";AND

AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT OIL AND NATURAL GAS

fWmC'lm
Snpei.i i*!^' $ Ol'f ('-lot (inii (‘*1 
Lffvctlvir

^Uperolof

Address

Doyle Hartman, Oil Operator

P.0. Box 10426, Midland, Texas 79702
Reoion(s) for filing (('.heck proper box)

liew V.’oM [T(] Chang* In Tronnporter oft
Mecomplellon CZ1 n Dry Cos | ]

Change In Owry^rahlr(^^1 Casinghead Cos f | Condensate (___]

Other (Please explain)

If chnr.p.e of ownrrnhip flive nflme 

nnd Address of previous owner

.r2L\?<J?IPTION Or V.f LL AND LEAST
Lease N.s.r.c V.’ell No. Pool Nome, Including Formation Kind of Lcur.o

Shell-State 5 Jalmat (Yates-Seven Rivers) State, Federal cr Fee Stcltfi

Location

Unit Letter _ _J_____; 1800 __Feot From The __ South _ Lino and 1650_______ Feet From Tho Fast.

Line ol Section 13 Township 23“S Flonqo 36-E , NMPM, 1 pa Co-jnlv

nrSIGNATiON OF TRANSPORTER OF OIL AND NATURAL GAS
Name of Authorized Transporter of Oil f~~] or Condor,snio [ Address (Give address to which approve*/ copy of this form it fo be smt)

Ncn-.e oi Authorized Tronsrorter o( Coslnqhccid Gas or Dry Gno

El Paso Natural Gas Company
Address (Give address to which appro ted copy of this form is to tc. sent)

P. 0. Box 1348 Jal, New Mexico 88252
I* it i .i tin t-1 'Unit ! Soc, 1 Twp. 1 Hge,
If well produces nil cr llguldn, • 1 • t
give location of tanks. 1 1 • i

. - _ _ 1___________ 1___________ 1 «

Is gas actually connected? t When

No | November 2, 1981
If thir. production is commingled with that from any other lense or pool, give commingling order number: 

COMPLETION DATA_______________ ________ ________________________
1 OH Well 1 Gas Well

DcPK;r.nte Type of Completion — (X) I j )(
.. . - ' _i______ i

Now W'ell 1 Workover . 1 Deepen

X : :
^ Plug Back * Sarr.r Hcs'v. ' Dl:f.

» t
I i

Dote SpuddoH Date Compl. Heady to Prod. Total Dopth P.B.T.D.

10-5-81 10-23-81 3445 3440
novations (DF. RKD. RT, CR, etc.) Name of Producing Forr.allon Top Oil/Gos pay Tubing Dopth

3367 GL Yates-Seven Rivers 2970 3335
perforalions

2970-3172 w/19 shots (Yates-Seven Rivers)
Depth CcsJr.g SP.ce

3445
TUr-IDO, CASING, AND CHMiiNTIRG RTCOnO

HOLE SIZE CASING h TUFJIN.G SIZE DEPTH SET SACKS CEMENT

12 1/4 9 5/8" .40,5 Ib/ft 432’ 225 (circ)
8 3/4 7" 23.0 lb/ft 3445' 550 (circ)

2 3/8" 4.70 lb/ft 3335'
___________

TFGT DATA AND RHRUFST T’Oil ALLOiVAJlLL, (Test man be after recovery of total vol:.ns of load oil and mutt be ejuaI to or rxci'.u to,' ollou 

0|[, T t L nMf f°r *-N* depth or be fc- foil ! f hours)

Dote Firm New Oil Hurt To Tanks Dalo of Toot P'rcduclr.g Method (blow, pump, fas lift, etc.)

Ler.gln of Te»l Tubing Pteooutw, Pf Pxe^eure Choke Size

Actual Pred. During Toel Oll-Ubio. I DEC Oil? Water«

81.
?Bl , Gos-WCF

tLlis— ----------------------------------v! ’
CAS wv.LL OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

i rc l. Voet-MCf'/D
323

Length of Teet ^ANTA P
24 hours

•Dblo. Conaor.eale/V.^MCF Gravity of Cor.dar.dcie

'.l:.g t.'-.-lho.: fi'iinl. fuel ft.)
Orifice Tester

Pubin j l'rot ruuo ( idiuL-lli ) Coaling Freofturn ^ShUv-lri)
SICP=115, FCP= 71

Choke Size
25/64

icatl or comtlianc OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

I hereby certify that tin* rules nnd regulations of the Oil Conservstlon 

Corv.ry.isMcn have hoen cuni|'lled with unit that tlio inf:.reunion iriven 
above in ttuo iiihI complete to the bent of my knovAoilgj und belief.

APPROVED

UY_____________

19---

C}, y h

(Signature )

Engineer^

10-26-81
(Title)

(Date)

TITLE_______________________—------------------

Thin form In to bo filed In compllincr with luil.r 1104,
If tldi. In n ir (jurnt for nllovrr.l-lo Fr • newly ihlll. 1 <■: tit .-f'lii.G 

well, thin form r.uu.t bn i nil >1 by » tut. dutii u ,.f tl.i < - vli.t b :
tmtn tplir.n on the well In uriuiiii'O Willi HUL I. It'.

All cer tlu.'.a nf tli< n form miiet bn filled out ti.ir.pl.duly i,,r rllov." 

ebl*J nil lion r od l. I nil ,dr lid i'"lll'.

1 111 out only ::c. tlmm I, IL III. end VI l"i < ..f <.vn»i.
well iinmo nr iilunbei, or lrrim|.'i>ilrr. i.i other *m Ii i li. ni;'1 id cendlllnii.
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•■ Thrr. I>;itn i(■' I-1’ til'd w|lh tin* - rj >( r ’(ij-d** l 11:; f 11. * t **l tin* . »nim|:::d"U iu»t I-it* t ,;;n d* iy s till.'r t hi* o m; ■!-I Inn o I *my mw/ty-dr I ] |i»d o r

w.•) 1. !l v.lrill !'•> n.-*»'itipiuil» M ,.*r Vi*’ ow -d -ill »'l»*.trlr'.d -ml iihn-OtHvlty loijs " n tVm* wrll. *md <t nmim-try <*«| nil npt'il'O tcv^s; <:r»n- 

. 1 in *1 ir tt 11' I drill t. All d'-iW.d -Irtll I •> • Hi* ■ 1:■( • ■-1 i). j Ih In the cm:;.* n r.*. ll-’ ipll l y dl 111 **> 1 w < -I I t in** v.-r M .-ll ,. tl .i> Ulm! I

dir;'. I •« r- i 'Tf* I. I r :n<il tipl• • onn|>1 • *tt<-ns, ! I< in:•• h- lhi -n.|h M i«*^»>((••»! lor * «.i' h Tin* l'*rm |« to ho lll.'d in <iulimijl!cvdo on

Mm?" land, wIi'M'- *-1 x • *«•'!nr*' r*i*m*l. Huh.' 1 111. “i i

• ^>-*.-‘5 i t rj i-ii io n ',

iM)ir \ ri: i orm ation tops in < oni orm ami: with <;i ih;rapiim ai, m otion oi statk

SmlliciisiiTii Ncmv Mexico Norlliucstrni New Mexico

T. Aniiv 1205 T. Ciiuvon T Oin Ahum T. Pt.-nn. “1?”
T. s,M 1298 T Slrimn T T Pi*nn

n s,., 2712 T Atolr:. T T Prnn 'TV*

T. v-.t.-s 2870 T. Mis* T T

T. 7 Piv.T ; 3133 T Or vtini ;t n T. T
T. T. T rihort

T. T r

T. T T

T. r. Mi k. <- T

T. T M:ilr n t.'i T

r. T r.r tt'iisli T T

T. Tnhb T. Grnnite T. T

T. T T

T T T

T. T. T. T

T. T r T

T T T T

OIL OR GAS SANDS OR ZONES
^ ‘

No.
1, from:....... 2970........ . .... ........._to.............3172.........

................ No.. 4, from..............................

No. 2, from.................... ........... ...................................... ............ ............... No.
\

5f from..............................

No. 3, ftom................................. ................ No. 6, from............................

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water roae in hole.

No. 1, from......................................................................to...................... .................................................ieet.

No. 2, from......................................................................to...................... ................................................. feet.

No. 3, from.......................................................................to................. ......................................................feet.

No. 4, from...................................................... ................to........................... ...........................................feet.
FORMATION RECORD (Attach additional sheets if necessary)

From To
Thickness

in Feet
Formation From To

Thicknes

in Feet
F ormat ion

1205

1298

2712

2870

3133

1298

2712

2870

3133

3445

93

1414

158

263

312

Anhydrite

Salt and Anhydrite 

Dolomite Wf? wjj

Bidlg
■e-Vff'* VPtrr-’-N

l&if

n

! '■

,)

Dolomite and Sand 1 llr

Sand and Dolomite IS

Olu

DEC (

’ HO-• V

SA,

1198
1 lw>IN

HA FE

31

U ■ v 10. '
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Cl ill

4 C 5 0* ■ WUSIH ■ G 

UHP/Z Z 

Ciiiiiinon C

CMOS TU I AL MMCH7G =■ R 

ill A It T.:UM SCALE ON RIGHT SIDE) 

TEMP GRAD:

nil ssmit

i
1500

2128

1,221

STATE HELD NUMUFM FlFl (J NAME HL‘Jf HVOIH •„ i • 11,-. ....

NEW MEXICO 8037100 JALMAT TAIISIU YT 7 RVRS (PRO GAS) YT
An EPG

lilSI.NO. - COUNI V JIM PARISH (»Att COMP DAIi ISt PROD I.AS CiMAVII •» INK. IfcSt DAK INI 1 POTtNIIAL INI 1. MMblP 1 All bl N Iai; ISM DMH / tOIAl OlPlM p| mi uha iinri:.

2 LEA 050554 ,66 2046s 319B

1330

1200
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DOYL.E HARTMAN
Oil Operator 

500 N. MAIN 
P. O. BOX 10426

MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702

(915) 684-4011
November 24, 1981

Offset Jalmat (Gas) Operators

Shell State No. 5
SE/4 Section 13

T-23-S, R-36-E
Lea County, New Mexico

’ I
Gentlemen: !

Pursuant to Section 271.305 of the Final Rules and Regulations of the 
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission relating to Section 103 of the 
Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978, and to Order R-6013-A of the New Mexico 
Oil Conservation Division, you, as an offset operator to the above 
captioned lease, are hereby notified by certified mail of our request 
for administrative infill finding for the newly completed Sheli State 

No. 5, located 1800 FSL & 1650 FEL Section 13, T-23-S, R-36-E, Lea

County, New Mexico. By our letter dated September 25, 1981, to Mr R. L.
Stamets of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division you were notified of 
our request for non-standard proration unit and simultaneous dedication 
of the SE/4 Section 13, T-23-S, R-36-E to the previously existing Shell 
State No. 2 (P-13-23S-36E) and the proposed Shell State No. 5 (J-13-23S-36E). 

The Shell State No. 5 has now been successfully completed and you are 
hereby notified of our intent to request an administrative infill finding 
for the Shell State No. 5 from the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division,
so that the well can be classified as a Section 103 well under the
Natural Gas Policy Act of 1978.

If you have no objection to our request for infill finding, please 

execute one copy of this letter and return it to this office in the 
enclosed stamped, self-addressed envelope. i

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very truly yours

DOYLE HARTMAN

Michelle:Hembree 
Administrative Assistant
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Shell State No. 5 
November 24, 1981

Approved this _____________ day of

Sun-Texas

Gulf Oil Corporation

Conoco
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List of Offset Jalmat (Gas) Operators

Doyle Hartman 
Shell State No. 5 
J-13-23S-36E

(SE/4 Section 13, T-23-S, R-36-E) 

Lea County, New Mexico

Operator

Sun Texas 
(Texas Pacific)

Sun Texas 
(Texas Pacific)

Gulf Oil Corporation

Well Name Well Location

State "A" A/C-l No. 20 C-13-23-36
State "A" A/C-l No. 21 H-13-23-36
State "A" A/C-l No. 22 N-13-23-36

State "A" A/C-l No. 25 F-24-23-36

State "A" A/C-l No. 24 N-24-23-36

State "A" A/C-l No. 32 J-24-23-36

State "A" A/C-l No. 53 E-24-23-36

J. F. Janda "G" No. 1 A-24-23-36

Doyle Hartman Samedan-Hughes Federal No. 1 E-19-23-37

Stevens "B" No. 15 
Stevens "B" No. 16

Conoco F-18-23-37
K-18-23-37

Proration Unit No.

W/2 & NE/4 Section 13, 480

T-23-S, R-36-E

S/2 & NW/4 Section 24, 480
T-23-S, R-36-E

NE/4 Section 24, .160
T-23-S, R-36-E

NW/4 Section 19, 160
R-23-S, R-37-E

W/2 & NW/4 NE/4 Section 18,

T-23-S, R-37-E

360
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